Chronology

1965

1985-87

1998-90

1986-

1986-2001

1989

1992

1996

1998

1999

2000

2002

born in los angeles
sarah lawrence college, bronxville, new york

university of california los angeles, b.a. american
studies

lives and works in venice
manager, ed moses studio, venice

“from the back room: gallery artists”
saxon-lee gallery, los angeles

“hope alexander paintings”, mak center for
art and architecture, los angeles

curator, “bugs, beasts, birds and creatures of the
water”, an exhibition of 20 artists bobbie
greenfield fine art, santa monica

pink house, venice

bachardy house and studio restoration and
renovation, santa monica,

rose house, venice
lavender house renovation, santa monica

earl mcgrath gallery, restoration arata izosaki
gallery/residence/garden, los angeles



2002

2003

2004

2005

2006

2007

2008

2009

contributing designer, "seeing red - notes from
a painter’s studio”, limited edition artist book by
clytie alexander

hesby house renovation north hollywood

venezia house renovation, venice

mississippi library and guest house renovation,
west los angeles

martin house renovation, venice

bartelle house renovation, woodland hills, california
plum hut, venice

daniel studio, cheviot hills

knowles house unrealized, venice

burnside library/office, los angeles

plum house renovation, venice

mountainview house renovation, mar vista,
california

morongo valley studio and guest house
lavender house renovation, santa monica

ballentine house renovation, mar vista



2009-10 red house, venice

2010 white guest house, santa monica

20710-11 blue house, venice

2011 bedhead retail space renovation, new york city
2012 venice walk street renovation, venice
2012-13  noggle house renovation, venice

bedhead corporate headquarters renovation, los

angeles
2013 white house, venice
2014 broadway house renovation, venice

2014-15 inglewood house, mar vista hill, los angeles
2015-16  pacific house renovation, marina del rey, los
angeles
public art collections
sun america/broad family foundation, los angeles

getty research institute library, los angeles

various private art collections



