## Chronology

1965	born in los angeles
1985-87	sarah lawrence college, bronxville, new york
1998-90	university of california los angeles, b.a. american studies
1986-	lives and works in venice
1986-2001	manager, ed moses studio, venice
1989	"from the back room: gallery artists" saxon-lee gallery, los angeles
1992	"hope alexander paintings", mak center for art and architecture, los angeles
1996	curator, "bugs, beasts, birds and creatures of the water", an exhibition of 20 artists bobbie greenfield fine art, santa monica
1998	pink house, venice
1999	bachardy house and studio restoration and renovation, santa monica,
2000	rose house, venice
2002	lavender house renovation, santa monica
	earl mcgrath gallery, restoration arata izosaki gallery/residence/garden, los angeles

2002	contributing designer, "seeing red - notes from a painter's studio", limited edition artist book by clytie alexander
2003	hesby house renovation north hollywood
	venezia house renovation, venice
	mississippi library and guest house renovation, west los angeles
2004	martin house renovation, venice
2005	bartelle house renovation, woodland hills, california
	plum hut, venice
2006	daniel studio, cheviot hills
	knowles house unrealized, venice
	burnside library/office, los angeles
2007	plum house renovation, venice
2008	mountainview house renovation, mar vista, california
	morongo valley studio and guest house
	lavender house renovation, santa monica
2009	ballentine house renovation, mar vista

2009-10	red house, venice
2010	white guest house, santa monica
2010-11	blue house, venice
2011	bedhead retail space renovation, new york city
2012	venice walk street renovation, venice
2012-13	noggle house renovation, venice
	bedhead corporate headquarters renovation, los angeles
2013	white house, venice
2014	broadway house renovation, venice
2014-15	inglewood house, mar vista hill, los angeles
2015-16	pacific house renovation, marina del rey, los angeles

## public art collections

sun america/broad family foundation, los angeles getty research institute library, los angeles

## various private art collections